

### NOTICE

OF

### **MEETING**

# LICENSING & PUBLIC SPACE PROTECTION ORDER (PSPO) SUB COMMITTEE

will meet on

Thursday 9 March 2023

At 10.30 am

In the

**Grey Room - York House, Windsor and on RBWM YouTube** 

To: Members of the Licensing & Public Space Protection Order (PSPO) Sub Committee

Councillors Phil Haseler, Mandy Brar and John Bowden

#### Substitute Members

Councillors Jon Davey, Karen Davies, Sayonara Luxton, Geoff Hill, David Hilton and Catherine Del Campo and David Cannon

Kirsty Hunt, Service Lead – Electoral & Democratic Services - Issued: 1 March 2023

Members of the Press and Public are welcome to attend Part I of this meeting. The agenda is available on the Council's web site at <a href="www.rbwm.gov.uk">www.rbwm.gov.uk</a> or contact the Democratic Services Officer **Oran Norris-Browne** Oran.Norris-Browne@RBWM.gov.uk

Recording of Meetings – In line with the council's commitment to transparency the Part I (public) section of the meeting will be streamed live and recorded via Zoom. By participating in the meeting by audio and/or video, you are giving consent to being recorded and acknowledge that the recording will be in the public domain. If you have any questions regarding the council's policy, please speak to Democratic Services or a Legal representative prior to the meeting.

## <u>AGENDA</u>

<u>Item</u>	Subject	Page No
1.	Election/Confirmation of Chair	-
	To elect/confirm a Chair for the duration of the hearing.	
2.	Apologies for Absence	-
	The Sub Committee shall receive any apologies for absence.	
3.	<u>Declarations of Interest</u>	3 - 4
	The Sub Committee are asked to declare any interests that they may have.	
4.	Procedures of the Sub Committee	5 - 6
	All attendees at the hearing are to note the procedures of the Sub Committee.	
5.	Consideration of an application to review a premises license	7 - 116
	The Sub Committee are to consider an application to review a premises license for Jagz Ltd trading as Drinks & Flair under s51 of the Licensing Act 2003.	